  A d v a n c e d  P o w e r  S o l u t i o n s
4/18/01
UNIVERSAL INPUT AC TO DC EXTERNAL DESKTOP ADAPTOR
SINGLE OUTPUT SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES
40-45 WATTS APS45ES SERIES
FEATURES:
! ACCOMMODATES UNIVERSAL AC
SOURCES IN THE WORLD

  less than 3ms following a 50% load change
Safety Standard: UL1950/EN60950
Operating Temperature: 0 to 40°C
Storage Temperature: -20 to +85°C
Temperature Coefficient: 0.04% per °C
Cooling: Free air convection
Construction: Impact resistant thermo-
    plastic enclosure Desktop format
MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION: APS45ES - XXX YY
OUTPUT CURRENT
 OUTPUT VOLTAGE
SERIES NAME
VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART.
SINGLE OUTPUT:
MODEL NO. OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT AMP.
APS45ES-12034 12.0  Vdc 0.1A - 3.4A
APS45ES-15028 15.0  Vdc 0.1A - 2.8A
APS45ES-18024 18.0  Vdc 0.1A - 2.4A
APS45ES-24018 24.0  Vdc 0.1A - 1.8A
APS45ES-30015 30.0  Vdc 0.1A - 1.5A
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM (INCHES)   WEIGHT: 178 g (6.28 Oz).
                                          POWER DENSITY: 5.22 W/Cubic Inch
Remark: Please specify the V/A ratings
          and consult factory for model